

Amend CSHB 1372 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 6, strike "Section 1001.109" and substitute "Sections 1001.109 and 1001.1091".

(2) On page 1, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:

Sec. 1001.1091. INFORMATION RELATING TO CHILD PASSENGER SAFETY SEAT SYSTEMS. The commission by rule shall require that information relating to the proper use of child passenger safety seat systems be included in the curriculum of each driver education and driving safety course.

(3) On page 2, line 1, strike "Section 1001.109(a)" and substitute "Sections 1001.109(a) and 1001.1091".

(4) On page 2, line 5, strike "Section 1001.109(a)" and substitute "Sections 1001.109(a) and 1001.1091".